



# OFFICIAL HANDLING TARIFF MEBAA SHOW 2024





# 10<sup>th</sup> – 12<sup>th</sup> December 2024 DWC, Dubai Airshow Site Dubai U.A.E

#### **Presented by:**

#### DSV - Fairs & Events DSV Solutions Ltd. 25 – 27 Blackwell Drive Springwood Ind Estate Braintree, Essex. CM7 2PU United Kingdom E-mail: <u>matt.cross@dsv.com</u> Tel: +44 (0)1376 567567 www.dsv.com

#### DSV - Fairs & Events L.L.C. Office R023A, Concourse 1 Exhibition Hall No.2 Dubai World Trade Center PO Box 34910 Dubai, United Arab Emirates E-mail: georges.nassif@dsv.com Tel: +971 (0)4 813 1222 www.dsv.com

#### Airlink International UAE PO Box 10466 Exhibition Hall No. 1 Dubai World Trade Center Dubai, United Arab Emirates Email: <u>william@airlink,ae</u> Tel: +971 (0)4 332 5334 www.airlinkuae.com



# **1. SEA FREIGHT**

#### **1.1 INWARD HANDLING – LCL (Less than container load)**

FROM ARRIVAL JEBEL ALI SEAPORT TO DELIVERED STAND AT VENUE

Basic handling charge	LCL	USD 165.00 per cubic meter (CBM)	
Basic nanoling charge	Minimum (LCL)	USD 895.00 per shipment, per waybill	

#### The above rates include: -

Customs clearance for temporary/permanent importation Import documentation and delivery order fees. Handling, transportation to show site and unloading to delivered exhibition stand (first time spotting)

•	U.A.E Customs inspection fee	USD 120.00 per exhibitor, per shipment
• •	CFS handling charge Agent warehouse handling charge Additional Port Handling charge (Applicable to shipments over 10 cbm)	USD 65.00 per entry, per shipment USD 100.00 per shipment USD 150.00
•	Agency fee	USD 55.00 per shipment
•	Temporary import bond fee (TIB) UAE Customs Import Duty / Tax and VAT for permanent goods	0.75% of the CIF value min. USD 125.00 per shipment, per entry Est. 10.25% CIF value
• • •	ATA Carnet intervention fee Permanent Import conversion fee MOFAIC Attestation Fee (See additional charges on page 12) MOFAIC Attestation Processing fee	USD 185.00 per document, per shipment USD 75.00 USD 165.00 USD 125.00
•	Non-presentation of original Commercial Invoice with Countries of Origin listed	USD 450.00
•	DGR Handling Fee	USD 100.00
•	Handling of empty packaging	USD 65.00 per cubic meter (CBM), min. 3 CBM per exhibitor, per shipment

Collection, storage and return of empty packaging, which is subject to the availability of space at, or around, the venue

LCL Shipments from China will be subject to additional charges (BAF&PSS) as per official receipt + 15% outlay fee

#### Any B/L exchange, D/O, third party fees will be charged additionally as per official receipt + 15% outlay fee

Above charges are based per shipment, per exhibitor, per waybill. Please refer to our additional charges in section 6 & 7 for further possible charges Chargeable weight / volume ratio @ 1:1 or as declared on the waybill whichever is higher

#### **1.2 OUTWARD HANDLING – LCL (Less than container load)**

FROM COLLECTED STAND AT VENUE TO DELIVERED JEBEL ALI SEAPORT

Pacie handling charge	LCL	USD 165.00 per cubic meter (CBM)	
Basic handling charge	Minimum (LCL)	USD 895.00 per shipment, per waybill	

#### The above rates include: -

Collection of packed goods from the stand, including handling and loading onto vehicle Transportation to seaport including export documentation and Customs clearance

•	U.A.E Customs inspection fee	USD 120.00 per exhibitor, per shipment
• •	CFS handling charge Agent warehouse handling charge Additional Port Handling charge (Applicable to shipments over 10 cbm)	USD 65.00 per entry, per shipment USD 100.00 per shipment USD 150.00
•	Agency fee	USD 55.00 per shipment
• •	Cancellation of (TIB) bond fee ATA Carnet intervention fee Permanent Import conversion fee	USD 35.00 per entry, per shipment USD 185.00 per document, per shipment USD 75.00
•	DGR Handling Fee Bill of Lading Fee	USD 100.00 USD 175.00
٠	Sea freight booked direct with Shipping Line / Agent Handover (where possible) admin fee	USD 600.00

Ocean freight rates to required destination, available upon request.

Any B/L exchange, D/O, third party fees will be charged additionally as per official receipt + 15% outlay fee

Above charges are based per shipment, per exhibitor, per waybill. Please refer to our additional charges in section 6 & 7 for further possible charges

#### Chargeable weight / volume ratio @ 1:1 or as declared on the waybill whichever is higher

#### **1.3 INWARD HANDLING - FCL (Full container load)**

FROM ARRIVAL JEBEL ALI SEAPORT TO DELIVERED STAND AT VENUE

Basic handling charge		USD 135.00 per cubic meter (CBM)
Minimum Chargeable per	20'DC container	25 CBM
	40'DC container	50 CBM
	40'HC container	55 CBM

#### The above rates include: -

Customs clearance for temporary/permanent importation Import documentation and delivery order fees Handling, transportation to show site and unloading to delivered exhibition stand (first time spotting)

•	U.A.E Customs inspection fee	USD 120.00 per exhibitor, per container, per shipment
•	Agency fee	USD 55.00 per shipment
•	Temporary import bond fee (TIB)	0.75% of the CIF value min. USD 125.00 per shipment, per entry
•	UAE Customs Import Duty / Tax and VAT for permanent goods	Est. 10.25% CIF value
• •	ATA Carnet intervention fee Permanent Import conversion fee MOFAIC Attestation Fee (See additional charges on page 12)	USD 185.00 per document, per shipment USD 75.00 USD 165.00
•	MOFAIC Attestation Processing fee Non-presentation of original Commercial Invoice with Countries of Origin listed	USD 125.00 USD 450.00
•	DGR Handling Fee	USD 100.00
•	Craneage for loaded container Craneage for empty container	USD 275.00 / 20' USD 425.00 / 40' USD 250.00 / 20' USD 350.00 / 40'
•	Return empty container to Port (5% VAT applicable on these charges)	USD 350.00 / 20' USD 450.00 / 40'
•	Port Receiving Charge (PRC) 20' container	USD 265.00 / 20' USD 390.00 / 40'
•	Handling of empty packaging	USD 65.00 per cubic meter (CBM), min -3 CBM per exhibitor, per shipment

min. 3 CBM per exhibitor, per shipment

Collection, storage and return of empty packaging, which is subject to the availability of space at, or around, the venue

#### Any B/L exchange, D/O, third party fees will be charged additionally as per official receipt + 15% outlay fee

Above charges are based per shipment, per exhibitor, per waybill. Please refer to our additional charges in section 6 & 7 for further possible charges

#### Chargeable weight / volume ratio @ 1:1 or as declared on the waybill whichever is higher

#### 1.4 OUTWARD HANDLING - FCL (Full container load)

FROM COLLECTED STAND AT VENUE TO DELIVERED JEBEL ALI SEAPORT

Basic handling charge		USD 135.00 per cubic meter (CBM)
Minimum Chargeable per	20'DC container	25 CBM
	40'DC container	50 CBM
	40'HC container	55 CBM

#### The above rates include: -

Collection of packed goods from the stand, including handling and loading onto vehicle/ container Transportation to seaport including export documentation and Customs clearance

•	U.A.E Customs inspection fee	USD 120.00 per exhibi	itor, per container, per shipment
•	Agency fee	USD 55.00 per shipme	ent
•	Cancellation of (TIB) bond fee ATA Carnet intervention fee Permanent Import conversion fee	USD 35.00 per entry, p USD 185.00 per docun USD 75.00	•
•	DGR Handling Fee Bill of Lading Fee	USD 100.00 USD 175.00	
•	Craneage for loaded container Craneage for empty container	USD 275.00 / 20' USD 250.00 / 20'	USD 425.00 / 40' USD 350.00 / 40'
•	Supply of empty container from Port (5% VAT applicable on these charges)	USD 350.00 / 20'	USD 450.00 / 40'
•	Port Receiving Charge (PRC) 20' container	USD 265.00 / 20'	USD 390.00 / 40'
•	Sea freight booked direct with Shipping Line / Agent Handover (where possible) admin fee	USD 700.00 / containe	er

Ocean freight rates to required destination, available upon request.

Any B/L exchange, D/O, third party fees will be charged additionally as per official receipt + 15% outlay fee

Above charges are based per shipment, per exhibitor, per waybill. Please refer to our additional charges in section 6 & 7 for further possible charges

#### Chargeable weight / volume ratio @ 1:1 or as declared on the waybill whichever is higher

# 2. AIR FREIGHT

#### **2.1 INWARD HANDLING**

FROM ARRIVAL DUBAI AIRPORT TO DELIVERED STAND AT VENUE

Basic handling charge	1 – 1000 kgs	USD 1.65 per chargeable kg
Basic handling charge	1001 kgs and over	USD 1.55 per chargeable kg
Minimum		325 Kgs per shipment, per waybill

#### Airline storage details can be found on page 8

#### The above rates include: -

Customs clearance for temporary/permanent importation Import documentation and delivery order fees. Handling, transportation and unloading to delivered exhibition stand (first time spotting)

•	U.A.E Customs inspection fee	USD 120.00 per exhibitor, per shipment
•	Agency fee	USD 55.00 per shipment
•	Temporary import bond fee (TIB)	0.75% of the CIF value min. USD 125.00 per shipment, per entry
•	UAE Customs Import Duty / Tax and VAT for permanent goods	Est. 10.25% CIF value
•	ATA Carnet intervention fee	USD 185.00 per document, per shipment
•	Permanent Import conversion fee	USD 75.00
٠	MOFAIC Attestation Fee	USD 165.00
	(See additional charges on page 12)	
•	MOFAIC Attestation Processing fee	USD 125.00
•	Non-presentation of original Commercial Invoice with Countries of Origin listed	USD 450.00
٠	DGR Handling Fee	USD 300.00
•	Handling of empty packaging	USD 65.00 per cubic meter (CBM), min. 3 CBM per exhibitor, per shipment

Collection, storage and return of empty packaging, which is subject to the availability of space at, or around, the venue

#### Any exchange, D/O, third party fees will be charged additionally as per official receipt + 15% outlay fee

Above charges are based per shipment, per exhibitor, per waybill. Please refer to our additional charges in section 6 & 7 for further possible charges

Chargeable weight / volume ratio @ 1:6 or as declared on the waybill whichever is higher

#### **2.2 OUTWARD HANDLING**

FROM COLLECTED STAND AT VENUE TO DELIVERED DUBAI AIRPORT

Basic handling charge	1 – 1000 kgs	USD 1.65 per chargeable kg
Basic handling charge	1001 kgs and over	USD 1.55 per chargeable kg
Minimum		325 Kgs per shipment, per waybill

#### The above rates include: -

Collection of packed goods from the stand, including handling and loading onto vehicle/ container Transportation to airport including export documentation and Customs clearance

•	U.A.E Customs inspection fee	USD 120.00 per exhibitor, per shipment
•	Agency fee	USD 55.00 per shipment
• •	Cancellation of (TIB) bond fee ATA Carnet intervention fee Permanent Import conversion fee	USD 35.00 per entry, per shipment USD 185.00 per document, per shipment USD 75.00
•	DGR Handling Fee (per MAWB / HAWB) Air Waybill Fee ELI Check Fees (For Li-Ion Batteries)	USD 300.00 USD 65.00 USD 150.00
•	Airfreight booked direct with Airline / Agent Handover (where possible) admin fee	USD 450.00

Air freight rates to required destination, available upon request.

#### Any exchange, D/O, third party fees will be charged additionally as per official receipt + 15% outlay fee

Above charges are based per shipment, per exhibitor, per waybill. Please refer to our additional charges in section 6 & 7 for further possible charges

#### Chargeable weight / volume ratio @ 1:6 or as declared on the waybill whichever is higher

# 3. STORAGE

We obviously try to arrange the Customs clearance of import shipments & remove from the port, airport as soon as we can. However, it is often the case that we are restricted on the dates that we can bring shipments to the show site and therefore storage charges will be incurred on your shipments.

The below rates are currently indicative rates only and have been produced to assist you and your clients with your budgeting. The actual rates will be set by the authorities and will be invoiced to you as per outlay +15%.

\*Please note demurrage charges will vary considerably from line to line, if you have a free time demurrage agreement, please make us aware of the terms in your pre-alert

#### NOTE:

All Air / Sea port storage, consolidator/agents warehouse storage, line demurrage and other third-party costs are billed as per receipt per outlay plus 15%.

Storage charges are applicable on both the Inbound and Outbound movements.

#### LCL Sea freight consolidator warehouse storage

#### As per port & co-loader tariff, against official receipts plus 15%

FCL Sea freight port storage	20' Container	40' Container
First 9 days: Next 10 to 21 Days: Thereafter	Free \$5.00 / day \$16.00 / day	Free \$10.00 / day \$31.00 / day
FCL Sea freight demurrage*	20' Container	40' Container
First 4 days: Next 5 days: Thereafter:	Free \$27.00 / day \$55.00/ day	Free \$55.00 / day \$110.00 / day
Air freight airport storage		

First 4 days:	Free
Thereafter:	\$2.50 / 50 Kg. / day

Minimum \$10.00 / day

Indicative rates only. 15% outlay fee applies.

# 4. COURIER SHIPMENTS (UPTO 50 KGS PER SHIPMENT)

FROM RECEIPT AT DSV FAIRS & EVENTS / AIRLINK OFFICE TO DELIVERED STAND AT VENUE

Handling charges	USD 1.35 per chargeable kg
Minimum per shipment	USD 150.00

Customs duty & VAT charged additionally if applicable, plus 15% outlayClearance charges if arrived at airportAs per Air Freight Tariff in section 2

Above charges are based per shipment, per exhibitor, per waybill Please refer to our additional charges in section 6 & 7 for further possible charges

Chargeable weight / volume ratio @ 1:6 or as declared on the waybill whichever is higher

# 5. RENTAL OF FORKLIFT AND MANPOWER

#### **Rental of Forklift**

This service is available for the set-up of exhibits if required. The scope of work includes only working on the stand for the assembly /dismantling of exhibits and cannot be utilized for loading or offloading of exhibits / freight at the marshalling yard. Should you require any unloading and reloading services please contact DSV who can assist and provide you with the on-site handling services and tariff accordingly.

Forklift of up to 2000 Kgs lifting capacityUSD 125.00 per hour - Minimum charge per order, 2 hoursMinimum charge per day8 hours

#### **Hire of Manpower**

This service is available if an exhibitor likes to hire additional labour for assistance on the stand. The scope of work includes only working on the stand to assist the exhibitor with stand dressing and set up of the booth only and cannot be utilized for loading or offloading of boxes / freight at the marshalling yard. Should you require any unloading and reloading services please contact DSV Fairs & Events who can assist and provide you with the on-site handling services and tariff accordingly.

Unskilled Labour

USD 25.00 per man, per hour - Minimum charge 2 hours per man.

V.A.T is charged additionally on all services mentioned in section 5. This is estimated at 5% of total invoiced amount and is charged both ways

### **6. ADDITIONAL CHARGES**

- **V.A.T on services** is charged additionally at 5% on total invoiced amount, charged both ways.
- For shipments that require MOD, DCA, or any other governmental department approvals, **all costs will be billed as per outlay plus USD 125.00 per clearance (applicable on import and export)**. These approvals are not advised to us in advance by the authorities and we are only informed at the time of the actual Customs clearance.
- For shipments that require special permits from governmental departments such as Ministry of Health or Dubai Municipality / SIRA, all costs will be billed as per receipt plus \$125.00 per clearance.
- As per new UAE Government regulations all permanently imported goods, or goods converted from a temporary to a permanent import, with a value of over \$2500.00 per shipment will require an import permit approval from the MOFAIC authorities. The charge for this will be billed as a MOFAIC Attestation Fee of USD 165.00 plus a Processing Fee of USD 125.00.
- Heavy-lift surcharge will apply for an individual item over 2000 kgs and also for any individual dimension exceeding **200 x 200 x 200 cms (L x W x H). Surcharge will be +50% of tariff handling rates**.
- Failure to produce a full set of stamped and signed original invoices / packing lists at the time of Customs clearance will incur a Customs penalty of USD 450.00.
   If we receive the full set of original documents within 30 days from the date of arrival into the UAE, and subject to the same being accepted by the Customs authorities, then this penalty can be refunded less USD 200.00.
- Failure to declare true and accurate values on the shipping invoice including mis-declaration of the country of origin against the physical cargo, the Customs re-evaluation penalty if applicable, will be charged as per Customs discretion **with a minimum of USD 450.00**. In such cases, please expect a delay as the re-evaluation process is very lengthy and beyond our control.
- Container storage onsite once grounded 5 free days, USD 150.00 per day thereafter. We strongly recommend containers are unloaded in full once opened so we can remove the containers from the show site to avoid extra charges.
- Storage of containers during the exhibition (to include transport, storage and craneage) Quotes on request.
- Shipment / Equipment lashing, or extra gear surcharge for OOG containers, will be charged additionally.
- U.A.E Customs Import Duty is currently estimated at **5% of CIF value** of the goods, as assessed by Customs.
- U.A.E Customs Import VAT on goods is currently charged at **5% on the landed goods value**, as assessed by Customs.
- If any shipments are re-exported to any GCC country after the event, then the import Customs duty and VAT must be paid in The U.A.E (first port of entry) prior to re-export.

- An advancement fee of 15% is applicable to all additional charges outlaid by us on your behalf. This applies to Customs duty, taxes & VAT, Airport / Port and shipping line costs including storage, port receiving charges, terminal handling, arrival fees, detention, demurrage, exchange BL & D/O fees, consolidator warehouse charges Customs penalties, fines and examinations, and all other third-party fees, etc.
- Document Courier fee (for ATA Carnet / BL) charged at USD 150.00 per courier shipment.
- Late arrival surcharge is charged at 50% of the basic handling charges (if applicable).
- For any full or partial converted from a temporary to permanent import status, a Cancellation of TIB Fee will apply charged at USD 35.00 per entry / shipment and an import conversion fee charged at USD 75.00 per entry, per shipment.
- Shipments delayed in export either by air, sea, or road by more than 10 days from the close of the show, will be subject to a warehouse storage fee of USD 30.00 per CBM per month with a minimum charge of USD 90.00 per exhibitor per shipment. In addition to this a handling and transportation fee of USD 25.00 per CBM will be applicable to cover the additional movement of goods into the warehouse for interim storage where applicable.
- Banding will be charged at USD 30.00 per piece and provision of a pallet for re-exportation will be charged at USD 30.00 per standard pallet.

# 7. MISCELLANEOUS REMARKS

All other rates quoted herein exclude: -

- Airline/Airport/Seaport storage or demurrage charges if applicable will be additional on early arrival shipments (irrespective of the cargo arrival deadlines mentioned in the shipping guidelines). The free time permitted for shipments is 5 days from the port and shipping line for the containers to be unloaded and delivered back to port, effective from date of arrival.
- Storage and handling of empty packaging is subject to the availability of space at, or around, the venue.
- Movement of goods via offsite warehouse before / after the show will be subject to additional intermediate transport, handling, and storage charges where applicable.
- We take necessary precautions by covering all cargo and empty cases. However the show site yard is not a covered site and therefore all freight and empties moving in and out of the halls, or stored on site during the show, are exposed to climatic conditions. Please be guided accordingly as we cannot be held responsible for any damage caused as a result of this.
- Split delivery of freight into different stands/halls locations, may incur additional handling charges.
- Unforeseen charges, such as loading/unloading, packing/unpacking at sea/airport for Customs inspection.
- Provision of hire of equipment and manpower forklift, crane, pallet truck, packing materials, manpower, etc.
- DSV Fairs & Events / Airlink International UAE are the only companies authorized to work on-site and provide manpower for the handling/movement of freight within the premises of the venue.

- For safety and security reasons. No other contractor's manpower is allowed to work, handle or move any cargo on site as per the organizer's requirements for the show.
- All rates, fees and/or payments referred to in this tariff are exclusive of all services tax, value added tax (VAT) (whether existent or if applicable at the date of getting this tariff, or if applicable in the future) and any other current or future tax, duty or fee of any nature whatsoever imposed from time to time by any ministry or government authority will be charged in addition to the above tariff charges.

For additional services not listed above, individual quotations will be provided based on your requirement. Rates quoted are based on current rates and tariffs and are subject to changes with / without prior notice.



DSV - Fairs & Events DSV Solutions Ltd. 25 – 27 Blackwell Drive Springwood Ind Estate Braintree, Essex. CM7 2PU United Kingdom E-mail: <u>matt.cross@dsv.com</u> Tel: +44 (0)1376 567567 www.dsv.com DSV - Fairs & Events L.L.C. Office R023A, Concourse 1 Exhibition Hall No.2 Dubai World Trade Center PO Box 34910 Dubai, United Arab Emirates E-mail: georges.nassif@dsv.com Tel: +971 (0)4 813 1222 www.dsv.com

All business transacted in accordance with our General Trading Conditions, copy is available upon request. Business with third parties is made by the company as an agent of the company.